No.20-2/2013-NFSM (CA-V) (Pt-I) Government of India Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare (Crops Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Date: 16.12.2016

To

Dr. Pradip Kumar Saha, House No. 838, Type-IV, Laxmi Bai Nagar, New Delhi-I 10023. E-mail- pksaha58@gmail.com

Subject: Offer for Engagement as Consultant in the National Level PMT of NFSM during 2016-17.

Sir,

It has been decided with the approval of competent authority to engage you as Consultant for the National Level Project Management Team of the programme of National Food Security Mission (NFSM) of this Department. The offer to engage you as Consultant is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- i) The engagement is purely on contract basis for a period w.e.f. the date of joining to 31st March, 2017.
- ii) You shall be paid a consolidated monthly remuneration of Rs.70,000/- (Rupees seventy thousand only) and conveyance allowance of Rs. 3000/- (Rupees three thousand only) on expiry of each calendar month.
- iii) You will not be entitled to any benefits like PF, Pension, Gratuity, Medical Allowance, House Rent Allowance, Dearness Allowance, etc.
- iv) You will not be entitled to any T.A. or joining time for joining the assignment.
- v) You will not be entitled to any claim or right for continuing in your assignment or regular appointment to this assignment/post or any other post in the NFSM/Government of India.
- vi) Your headquarters during the assignment will be at New Delhi.



- vii) You will be entitled to 8 (eight) days' leave in a calendar year on pro-rata basis.
- viii) The assignment can be cancelled/terminated on a 15 days' notice from either side without assigning any reason.
- Your acceptance to the above offer will be subject to verification of your original documents by the National Seeds Corporation and issue of a certificate in this regard by the NSC before joining the assignment. The contact person in NSC for verification of your documents and issue of a verification certificate is: Shri S.P. Pandey, Manager (HR), National Seeds Corporation Ltd., Room No.17, <a href="Beej Bhavan, Pusa Complex, New Delhi-110012.
- x) In case the above-mentioned terms and conditions are acceptable to you, you may convey your acceptance to the Joint Secretary (Crops), Department of Agriculture & Cooperation, Room No.297-D, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 within 15 days and join the assignment after obtaining verification certificate from NSC.

Yours faithfully,

(Akhilesh Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. CMD, NSC, Beej Bhawan, Pusa Complex, New Delhi-110012.
- 2. Shri Shamsher Singh, Programme Manager & Consultant, NFSM.
- 3. Sr. Programmer, NIC, NFSM. It is requested that the letter may be posted on NFSM's website.
- 4. Guard File.

No.20-2/2013-NFSM (CA-V) (Pt-I) Government of India Department of Agriculture, Cooperation & Farmers Welfare (Crops Division)

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Date: 16.12.2016

To

Dr. Umesh Srivastava,
GH4/50, Meera Apartments,
Outer Ring Road, Paschim Vihar,
New Delhi-110063.
E-mail- srivastavaumesh@gmail.com

Subject: Offer for Engagement as Consultant in the National Level PMT of NFSM during 2016-17.

Sir.

It has been decided with the approval of competent authority to engage you as Consultant for the National Level Project Management Team of the Programme of National Food Security Mission (NFSM) of this Department. The offer to engage you as Consultant is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- i) The engagement is purely on contract basis for a period w.e.f. the date of joining to 31st March, 2017.
- ii) You shall be paid a consolidated monthly remuneration of Rs.70,000/- (Rupees seventy thousand only) and conveyance allowance of Rs. 3000/- (Rupees three thousand only) on expiry of each calendar month.
- You will not be entitled to any benefits like PF, Pension, Gratuity, Medical Allowance, House Rent Allowance, Dearness Allowance, etc.
- iv) You will not be entitled to any T.A. or joining time for joining the assignment.
- v) You will not be entitled to any claim or right for continuing in your assignment or regular appointment to this assignment/post or any other post in the NFSM/Government of India.
- vi) Your headquarters during the assignment will be at New Delhi.

林

.....2/-

- vii) You will be entitled to 8 (eight) days' leave in a calendar year on pro-rata basis.
- viii) The assignment can be cancelled/terminated on a 15 days' notice from either side without assigning any reason.
- Your acceptance to the above offer will be subject to verification of your original documents by the National Seeds Corporation and issue of a certificate in this regard by the NSC before joining the assignment. The contact person in NSC for verification of your documents and issue of a verification certificate is: Shri S.P. Pandey, Manager (HR), National Seeds Corporation Ltd., Room No.17, Beej Bhavan, Pusa Complex, New Delhi-110012.
- In case the above-mentioned terms and conditions are acceptable to you, you may convey your acceptance to the Joint Secretary (Crops), Department of Agriculture & Cooperation, Room No.297-D, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 within 15 days and join the assignment after obtaining verification certificate from NSC.

Yours faithfully,

(Akhilesh Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Goyt. of India

Copy to:

- 1. CMD, NSC, Beej Bhawan, Pusa Complex, New Delhi-110012.
- 2. Shri Shamsher Singh, Programme Manager & Consultant, NFSM.
- 3. Sr. Programmer, NIC, NFSM. It is requested that the letter may be posted on NFSM's website.
- 4. Guard File.